

1983

Monte Ray Higley v. Geraldine Wright Higley : Brief of Respondent

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.C. Gerald Parker, Esq.; Attorney for Respondent

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Higley v. Higley*, No. 18970 (1983).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4494

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE KIND OF CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
ARGUMENT	10
POINT I EACH PARTY TREATED THE OTHER CRUELLY AND THE COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN GRANTING A DECREE OF DIVORCE TO EACH.	10
POINT II THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN DIVIDING THE ASSETS OF THE PARTIES OR IN ITS AWARD OF ALIMONY TO APPELLANT	13
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

	Page
<u>Gramme v. Gramme</u> 587 P2d 144 (1979)	14
<u>Hendricks v. Hendricks</u> 123 U 178, 257 P2d 366 (1953)	12
<u>Izatt v. Izatt</u> 627 P2d 49 (1981)	13
<u>Mackey v. Mackey</u> 420 P2d 516 (1966)	13
<u>McKean v. McKean</u> 544 P2d 1238 (1975)	13
<u>Mullins v. Mullins</u> 26 U 2d 82, 485 P2d 663 (1971)	11
<u>Stone v. Stone</u> 19 U 2d 378, 431 P2d 802 (1967)	14
<u>Wilson v. Wilson</u> 5 U 2d 79, 296 P2d 977 (1956)	18
<u>Woodward v. Woodward</u> 656 P2d 431 (1982)	3,16
